F202D-02 PCN Rev 02/28/2017
 Eaton
Electronics Division
5735 W. Las Positas Blvd #100
Pleasanton, CA  94588
Product Change Notice
PCN#: EE-PCN17028
06/01/2017
CLASSIFICATION OF CHANGE:
Specification improvement of 1025HC surface mount fuses
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
Voltage Rating Interrupting Rating at rated
voltage (Vac)
Part Number Old New Old New
1025HC40-R 250Vac/72Vdc 250Vac/72Vdc 100A 300A
1025HC50-R 60Vdc 250Vac/60Vdc N/A 300A
REASON FOR CHANGE:
Due to our continuous improvement efforts, Eaton has achieved a higher interrupting rating at 250Vac for the 40A
and a 250Vac rating on the 50A products within the 1025HC product family.  The 1025HC family can now be
applied in more applications due to these increase in ratings.
EXPECTED INFLUENCE ON QUALITY, RELIABILITY, AND PERFORMANCE:
There will be no effect on the quality, reliability, or performance. There are no changes to form, fit, and function of
the devices.
PARTS FAMILIES AFFECTED:
See table above
TIME SCHEDULE:
Start Shipment Date: Immediate
SAMPLE AVAILABILITY:
Available upon request
QUALIFICATION DATA:
Available upon request
ISSUED BY:
Nick Stone: Product Manager – Circuit Protection
CONTACT INFORMATION:
For questions or comments, please contact your local Eaton sales representative.